RON DESANTIS Governor



JOHN F. DAVIS Secretary

August 1, 2023

The Honorable Ron DeSantis Governor of Florida PL05, The Capitol 402 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300

The Honorable Paul Renner Florida House of Representatives 420, The Capitol 402 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300 The Honorable Kathleen Passidomo The Florida Senate 409, The Capitol 404 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-1100

Patricia Jameson, Coordinator Florida Office of Program Policy Analysis and Government Accountability 111 West Madison, Room 312 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1475

Dear Governor DeSantis, President Passidomo, Speaker Renner, and Coordinator Jameson:

Section 20.058, Florida Statutes, requires that by August 15 of each year, citizen support or direct-support organizations created or authorized pursuant to law or executive order and created, approved, or administered by an agency, shall submit information relating to their organization, mission, and finances to the agency that it was created to support.

The Florida Lottery has not created, approved, or administered such organizations.

Please do not hesitate to contact the Lottery if you have questions.

Sincerely,

John F. Davis Secretary

And Le-